

	Menu Item
	Brand

	Breakfast
	

	Mini Sausage Bagel
	Integrated

	Lucky Charms Cereal
	General Mills

	Cocoa Puffs Cereal 
	General Mills

	Applesauce (Blue Raspberry, Watermelon)
	Zee Zee’s

	Chicken and Maple Waffle
	Tyson/Bake Crafters

	Whole Grain Donut Stick
	Sky Blue

	Sausage Cheese Biscuit
	Jennie O/Conestoga

	Cinnamon Glazed French Toast Slice
	Pappetti’s

	Pancake on a Stick
	Foster Farms

	Mini Cinnamon Waffle Bites
	Kellogg’s

	Whole Grain Pop Tart (Frosted Blueberry, Frosted Strawberry)
	Kellogg’s 

	Turkey Sausage Patty
	Jennie O

	Chicken Biscuit Sandwich
	Tyson/Conestoga

	Mini Confetti Pancakes 
	Pillsbury

	Banana Bread
	Super Bakery

	Breakfast Bun
	Sky Blue

	Mini Blueberry Muffins
	Dave’s Baking Company

	Syrup Cup
	Gordon’s Choice

	Veggie Breakfast Sausage Patty (Substituted patty for Sausage Cheese Biscuit, Muffin and Sausage, Mini Pancakes and Sausage)
	Morning Star Farms/ Kellogg’s

	Buttery Maple Waffle (Substituted waffle for Chicken and Maple Waffle)
	Arlington Valley Farms Snack’n Waffles

	Sausage, Egg,  and Cheese Tornado
	Ruiz Foods

	Blueberry Chex Cereal- Gluten Free (Substituted cereal for Lucky charms- Gluten Free)
	General Mills

	Taco Sauce PPI
	GFS
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Ingredient List

	Mini Sausage Bagel
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	Lucky Charms Cereal
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	Cocoa Puffs Cereal 
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	Applesauce (Watermelon)
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	Applesauce (Blue Raspberry)
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	Chicken and Maple Waffle- Chicken Patty
	[image: ]                                                                                   

	Chicken and Maple Waffle- Waffle
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	Whole Grain Donut Stick
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	Sausage Cheese Biscuit- Sausage Patty
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	Sausage Cheese Biscuit- Biscuit
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	Cinnamon Glazed French Toast Slice
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	Maple Pancake on a Stick
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	Mini Cinnamon Waffle Bites
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	Whole Grain Pop Tart (Frosted Strawberry)
	Frosted Strawberry
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	Whole Grain Pop Tart (Frosted Blueberry)
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	Turkey Sausage Patty
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	Chicken Biscuit Sandwich- Chicken Patty
	[image: ]                                                                         







	Chicken Biscuit Sandwich- Biscuit
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	Mini Confetti Pancakes  
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	Banana Bread
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	Breakfast Bun
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	Mini Blueberry Muffins
	[image: ]

	Syrup Cup
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	Veggie Breakfast Sausage Patty (Substituted patty for Sausage Cheese Biscuit, Muffin and Sausage, Mini Pancakes and Sausage)
	[image: ]

	Buttery Maple Waffle (Substituted waffle for Chicken and Maple Waffle)
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	Sausage, Egg,  and Cheese Tornado
	[image: ]

	Blueberry Chex Cereal- Gluten Free (Substituted cereal for Lucky charms- Gluten Free)
	[image: ]

	Taco Sauce
	[image: ]
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Ingredients:

‘Wholo Wheal Mini Bagel Water, Wnols Whes! Flour, Erriehad Unbleached Flour (Whoat Flour, Malt Barey, Neacin, Ferrous Sulfae, Thiamin Mononirate. Ripofiavin, and
Folc Ack), Sugar, Care Fibar, Wheat Glblen, Cane Sugar, Sail, Non-GMO Canola andlor NonGNIO Soybean Gil, Yeast, Mal, O Fiper, Vinegar, Raisin Juce
Coveomiie, P, Gutored Weal Fous Non M ornmaal. Enzym (Plant Based) & Ascorbic At (Viarin C) Full Cooked BeelBreakiast Sausage Paty: Bee!
$5n8 Sansorings (Sat, Dextiose and Spices). Reduced Sodum, Reduced Fal Pasteurized Procoss American Chesse: Mik and Skim Wik, Water, Dairy Produc Sclids',
Hioafiod Foad Staroh', Cream, Contains 254 or Lo5s of Chegse Cullurs, Ciic Ack, Color Added, Enzymes, Mk Prolein Conenlrale” Poiassium Ciaie, Saf, Sodum
Clrate, Sovblc A {Prascrvaiie). Soy Lecitin, Vitamin A Paimiate.Ingredient not in Regular Pasieutized Process American
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INGREDIENTS: Whols Grain Oats, Sugar, Gat Four, Corn Syrup, Modied Com Starch, Com Sarch, Dextrose, Sal, Gefatin, Tasodium
Phosphate, Yellow 5 : 6. Red 40. Blue 1. Natural and Artificial Flavor. Vitamin € {mixed tocopherole) Addod to Prescrve Freshness Vitamins and
Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Zinc and Iron (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine
hydrochioride), Vitamin B2 (ribofiavin), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), A 6 Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3,
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INGREDIENTS: Whole Grain Com, Sugar, Com Meal, Com Syrup, Cocoa Processed with Alkal, Canola Oil, Sall, Caramel Color, Fructose,
Refiners Syrup, Baking Soda, Natural Flavor.Vitamins and Minerals: Tricalcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Zinc and Iron (mineral nutrients),
Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B (pyridoxine hydrochioride), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (thiamin
mononitate), Vitamin A (palmitate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.
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Ingredients

Apples, Sugar, Water, Contains 2% or less of the following: Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color (Red #40),
Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C).
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Apples, Sugar, Water, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C). Contains 2% or less of the following:
Artificial Flavor, Artificial Colors (FD&C Blue #1).
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Chicken, water, whole whent flour, textuled soy piotein concentrate, enrched
et flout (Wheat flour, NAcin, ‘cice: o, gt honontTaie, ibollave,
10l ac), oy protein concantiate, contains 2% or less of the folowhng
exivose, dried gark, dried onion. dred yess!, mahodcud i, natural Avor, posiika
‘eatroct (color).sai, sodium prosphates, Spice oxtractive, soices (inciucing calery
seed). suger, lowia yeast, tumeric extract (colon, wheat glaten, yoast extract
Breading set i vegelable OL&nbsp.
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INGREDIENTS
Water, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Soybean Oil, Maple Chips (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil,
Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavor), Brown Sugar, Mik Solids, Eggs,
Contains 2% o less of: Natural Maple Flavor (Water, Propylene
Glycol) Soy Lecithin, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Salt,
Monocalcium Phosphate.
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(WOREOIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, VEGETABLE SHORTENING
(SOYBEAN OIL, MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, CITRIC ACID PRESERVATIVE), ENRICHED
FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED (RON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIG AGID), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2 % OF EACH OF THE
FOLLOWING: SOY FLOUR, EGG YOLKS WITH SODIUM SILICOALUMMATE, LEAVENING
(CALCIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT
STARCH, SOYBEAN OIL, NONFAT MILK, SALT, WHEY, DRIED HONEY, CORN STARCH,
SPICES, SOY LECITHIN, GLYCERIN, MALTODEXTRIN, DEXTROSE, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS,
CELLULOSE GUM, NATURAL FLAVORS, SILICON DIOXIDE, ENZYMES, CITRIC ACID,
(CALCIUM STEARATE, FOCD STARCH-MODIFIED, AGAR-AGAR, EGG WHITES.
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LISTOF INGREDIENTS
COUNTRY TKY SAUS PATTY FC: Ingredicnts: Turkey. Scasoning (Salr, Spices, Sugar
Deurose, Spice Fxract. BHA. Propy] Gallate- Cuic Acid). Water, Caramel Color.
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Ingredient Declaration

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR

(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN.REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID), CULTURED BUTTERMILK (SKIM MILK, NONFAT

MILK SOLIDS, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES,
CARRAGEENAN, CAROB BEAN GUM, STANDARDIZED WITH DEXTROSE

AND SALT, CULTURES ADDED), WATER, PALM OIL, SUGAR

Contains less than 2%

‘BAKING SODA, SOYBEAN OIL, SEA SALT, SODIUM ALUMINUM
PHOSPHATE, DEXTROSE, CALCIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM BICARBONATE, SOY LECITHIN
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Ingredient Slatement

ki, Sugor. Containg 2% or Less of the
wor [progylens glycol, water, cleohcd, invert
Syrup, noturs! ’\a,drs ot ilo axiract], Xanthan Gum, Citic Acid.

Bread: Vholz Wheat Flou, Woter, Entichad Wheot Flour fflow, mohed barey
flow, niacin, reduced thicain meneniiote {vianiin B1) g
folic acid), Whea: Gluten, Sugen, Yeost, oo;bcvm Ol
Diglycerides, Colcium Propioucte {prasen
Phosphate, Soy Lecihin, Forassiun ladate.
Cinnamon Glaze: Sc/bean Gl Sugar, Cinnamon, Vegek
Dighyeerides, Sat, Natural Farvors, Beta Carolens feoler). Vitorsn A Falnitore
Adrdsd
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GROUND TURKEY, MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY & TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN LINK:
GROUND TURKEY, MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN
PRODUCT (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, 2INC OXIDE. NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS.
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, GALGIUM PANTO THENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN. CYANOCOBALAMIN), CONTAINS LESS
THAN 2% OF BALT, POTASSIUM LACTATE, POTASSIUM ACETATE, SPICES, SODIUM PHOSPHATE .
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM NITRITE.

BATTER INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SOYBEAN QIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN
2% OF LEAVENING, {SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), NATURAL AND
ARTIFICIAL SWEET MAPLE FLAVOR (MODIFIED CORN STARCH, ACESULFAME FOTASSIUM, NATURAL
FLAVORING. MAPLE SYRUP. CARAMEL COLOR). EGG YOLK, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY FLOUR.
FRIED IN VEGETABLE OIL.
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INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID}, WATER, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL,
BANANA PUREE, WHOLE EGG SOLIDS, MODIFIED
‘CORN STARCH, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDE,
LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, CALCIUM
ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR,
DAY HONEY SOLIDS, DEXTROSE, XANTHAN GUM,
‘SPICE (CINNAMON), MILK.




image18.png
INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR
(WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON,
‘THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAYIN, FOLIC ACID),
'WATER, SUGAR, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (CANOLA OIL,
HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, MONO-&
DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60, CITRIC ACID ADDED AS A
PRESERVATIVE), WHOLE EGGS, YEAST. CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: DEXTROSE, SALT,
MONOGLYCERIDES, WHEY, SOYBEAN OIL, SOV FLOUR,
LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE), SPICE {CINNAMON), FLAVOR (NATURAL
& ARTIFICIALL GUAR GUM, CORN STARCH, VITAL WHEAT
‘GLUTEN, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE (SSL), CALCIUM
PROPIONATE, AMMONIUM SULFATE, XANTHAN GUM,
WHOLE EGG SOLIDS, CALCIUM SULFATE, COCOA ALKALI),
CORN SYRUP, AGAR, ENZYMES, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR),
ASCORBIC ACID.
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INGREDIENTS:

Whole grain wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, ribofiavin, folic acid), water, eggs, unsweetened applesauce, blueberries,
sugar, vegetable oil (soybean), nonfat milk, baking powder, salt.
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Allergen Information

EGGS OR EGG DERIVATIVES, MILK OR MILK DERN-
ATIVES, SOYBEANS OR SOYBEAN DERIVATIVES,
WHEAT OR WHEAT DERIVATIVES.
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INGREDIENTS: Organic Whole Wheat Flour, Organic Enriched Wheat Flour (Organic Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine:
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Beet Sugar, Butter, Whole Eggs, Palm Fruit Oil, Yeast, Non-Fat Milk Salt, Natural Flavors,
Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes.

CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, AND WHEAT.
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Contains: Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy.
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Ingredients & Allergens
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‘Water, Tomato Paste, Distilied Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Modified Food.
Starch,Sel, Spices (icluding Chil Pepper), Sugar, Onon Powder,
Garlc Power Potassium Sosbate and Sod um Benzoste (a5
presenvatives),Ciic Acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT None.
Prior o consuming the product indviduals wth severe food alrgies
Should confirm the ingredient nformation onthe actua label of the
product. Nutiton and Ingredient statement updated February 2020
This ingredient and nutrtion nformation was provided by the
party roduct manufacturer and/or suppler and was ot in any way.
created or veified by GFS, Th information s being passed on 25 3
courtesy and fo informational purposes anly. GFS n no way.
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of tisinformation and NO
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.




